ORDINANCE NO. 298

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 181, PROVIDING REGULATIONS FOR PLANTING AND PROTECTION OF TREES AND SHRUBS WITHIN THE CITY OF COOS BAY AND CREATING A TREE BOARD, BY CHANGING THE PROCEDURE FOR APPOINTMENT OF TREE BOARD MEMBERS

The City of Coos Bay ordains as follows:

Section 1: Ordinance No. 181, Section 4(2) is hereby amended to read as follows:

(2) The members shall be appointed for a term of four years. Vacancies, except at the expiration of a term, shall be filled by a temporary appointment made by the Council for the remainder of the unexpired term. Committee members may be reappointed for additional terms of four years each.

The foregoing ordinance was enacted by the City Council of the City of Coos Bay this 1st day of August, 2000.

- Yes: Councilors Joe Benetti, Jeff McKeown, Cindi Miller, Don Spangler, and Kevin Stufflebean
- No: None
- Absent: Mayor Joanne Verger and Councilor Judy Weeks

Joanne Verger Mayor of the City of Coos Bay Coos County, Oregon

ATTEST:

Joyce Jansen Deputy Recorder of the City of Coos Bay Coos County, Oregon